  Page 1 of 1
ISSUANCE DATE:   April 9, 2025
RFP NO.: RFQ No. ASPA25.030 – Materials for Pago HV ACP Replacement
SUBJECT:   Addendum No. 1
The American Samoa Power Authority hereby issues Addendum No. 1 to amend Request for Quotations (RFQ)
requirements.  This addendum is issued pursuant to the conditions of the RFQ documents and is hereby made part
of the RFQ.  The addendum serves to clarify, revise, and supersede information contained in the RFQ.  The Offeror
must acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the appropriate space provided in the Addendum Form.  Failure to do

ADDENDUM #1 - ASPA25.030
No. Description Unit Qty RFI Notes ASPA RESPONSE
1 8" PVC MAIN WATERLINE & FITTINGS X
1.01
8"x20' ULTRA BLUE PVCO AWWA C909 EA 110 Please confirm Class 235 or ?
8"x20' ULTRA BLUE PVCO AWWA C909 IPEX Inc. - BIONAX ®
PVCO, or approved equal, Class 235psi
1.02 PVCO PIPE OR APPROVED EQUAL EA 110
Is this a duplication of item 1.01 or a different size?
8"Ø PVC PIPE BELL RESTRAINT HARNESS SERIES 1600 FOR
C909 PVCO PIPE OR APPROVED EQUAL
1.03 8"x5' DI Pipe EA 5 Estimating as DI Spool - please confirm ends: FLG x FLG or FLG x
PLN ? 8"x5' DI Spool FLxFL
1.04
MJ fitting, cement lined and bit coated EA 65 Need to know size and type - bend, tee, ?
8" 11.25° DI Elbow, MJxMJ CDMJB1108 MJxMJ BEND 11 1/4° DI
C153 MJ fitting, cement lined and bit coated
1.05 MJ fitting, cement lined and bit coated EA 20
Need to know size and type - bend, tee, ?
8" 22.5° DI Elbow, MJxMJ CDMJB2208 MJxMJ BEND 22 1/2° DI
C153 MJ fitting, cement lined and bit coated
1.06 fitting, cement lined and bit coated EA 35
Need to know if Flg, MJ, Combo, and size and type - bend, tee, ?
8" 45° DI Elbow, MJxMJ CDMJB4508 MJxMJ BEND 45° DI C153 MJ
fitting, cement lined and bit coated
1.12 8" Gate Valve from CLOW Valve Co. FL x FL - F-6102 EA 5 Confirm if 2" OpNut, HndWhl, or Post-Ind? 2" OpNut
1.14 8" Flange Kit with Bolts, Nuts, Washers, & Gaskets EA 40 Confirm type Galv Steel or Stainless (304 or 316 if SSTL) 304SS
1.17 12" CR LGTH EA 15

What does this mean?
Marker/Locator, Electronic (EML100), Marker Mate Cat No. 50607984 or
approved equal
-
2 6" PVC WATERLINE BRANCH & FITTINGS -
2.01 6"x20' ULTRA BLUE PVCO AWWA C909 EA 10
Please confirm Class 235 or ?
6"x20' ULTRA BLUE PVCO AWWA C909 IPEX Inc. - BIONAX ®
PVCO, or approved equal, Class 235
2.02 PVCO PIPE OR APPROVED EQUAL EA 10
Is this a duplication of item 1.01 or a different size?
6"Ø PVC PIPE BELL RESTRAINT HARNESS SERIES 1600 FOR
C909 PVCO PIPE OR APPROVED EQUAL, CLASS 235
2.03 MJ fitting, cement lined and bit coated EA 20
Need to know
6" 11.25° DI Elbow, MJxMJ CDMJB1106 MJxMJ BEND 11 1/4° DI C153
MJ fitting, cement lined and bit coated
2.04 MJ fitting, cement lined and bit coated EA 20
Need to know size and type - bend, tee, ?
6" 22.5° DI Elbow, MJxMJ CDMJB2206 MJxMJ BEND 22 1/2° DI C153
MJ fitting, cement lined and bit coated
2.05 fitting, cement lined and bit coated EA 15
Need to know size and type - bend, tee, ?
6" 45° DI Elbow, MJxMJ CDMJB4506 MJxMJ BEND 45° DI
C153 MJ fitting, cement lined and bit coated
2.06 6" Gate Valve from CLOW Valve Co. FL x MJ - F-6106 EA 10 Confirm if 2" OpNut, HndWhl, or Post-Ind? 2" OpNut
2.09 6" Flange Kit with Bolts, Nuts, Washers, & Gaskets EA 30 Confirm type Galv Steel or Stainless (304 or 316 if SSTL) 304SS
2.11